
Amend1 N3C COVID DUA 2/21/2024 

Page 1 of 1 

AMENDMENT #1 
TO   

NCATS N3C Data Use Agreement 
BETWEEN 

NATIONAL CENTER FOR ADVANCING TRANSLATIONAL SCIENCES AND 
__________________________________________________________________ 

The National Center for Advancing Translational Sciences a component of the National Institutes of 
Health (hereinafter “NCATS”) and _________________________________________________________ 
(hereinafter “____________”) are parties to a Data Use Agreement (the “Agreement”). To allow for the 
continued access granted within the original Agreement, NCATS and ____________ wish to amend the 
Agreement as follows: 

1. Extend the term of the original Agreement by replacing the original expiration date with a
new date of 9/30/2029.

Other than stated above, and as amended from time to time, the Agreement remains in full force and 
effect. 

For reference, a template of the original agreement can be found here 
https://ncats.nih.gov/sites/default/files/NCATS_N3C_Data_Use_Agreement.pdf 

NATIONAL CENTER FOR ADVANCING _______________________________________ 
TRANSLATIONAL SCIENCES (NCATS)        _______________________________________ 

By:______ ________ By: _________________________________ 

Name:_Krishna Balakrishnan M.B.A. Ph.D.____ Name:______________________________ 

Title: Director, Office of Strategic Alliances_ Title: _______________________________ 

Date: _2/21/2024_____________________ Date: ______________________________ 

https://ncats.nih.gov/sites/default/files/NCATS_N3C_Data_Use_Agreement.pdf

	Name: 
	Title: 
	Date: 
	Institution: 
	aka: 
	Institution cont: 


